

Court No. - 46

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2328 of 2003

Appellant :- Tilak Dhari Maurya

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- A.P. Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Ashwani Kumar Mishra,J.

Hon'ble Syed Aftab Husain Rizvi,J.

List on 22nd of August, 2023 for hearing.

Meanwhile, learned counsel for the appellant may collect paper-book from the office and prepare the appeal for argument.

It is made clear that as the appeal is of year 2003 and 20 years have passed, no request for adjournment shall be entertained on the next date.

Order Date :- 25.7.2023

MN/-