

Court No. - 45

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2328 of 2003

Appellant :- Tilak Dhari Maurya

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- A.P. Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Saumitra Dayal Singh, J.

Hon'ble Dr. Gautam Chowdhary, J.

1. Lawyers are abstaining from work.
2. Learned A.G.A. is present.
3. In the interest of justice, list on 06.03.2025.

Order Date :- 25.2.2025

Mustaqeem.

(Dr. Gautam Chowdhary, J.) (S. D. Singh, J.)