



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2328 of 2003

Tilak Dhari Maurya

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	A.P. Mishra, Adarsh Shukla, Mohd Akhtar, Sufiya Bano
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 46

HON'BLE SIDDHARTH, J.

HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.

This appeal is of the year 2003. This Court has not been assigned the jurisdiction of the appeals of year 2003 therefore, list this appeal before appropriate court in the next week.

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.) (Siddharth,J.)

November 14, 2025

A. Mandhani