



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2328 of 2003

Tilak Dhari Maurya

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	A.P. Mishra, Adarsh Shukla, Mohd Akhtar, Sufiya Bano
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 44

**HON'BLE J.J. MUNIR, J.
HON'BLE SANJIV KUMAR, J.**

Due to transfer of fresh cases, this appeal could not be taken up.

List this appeal again for further hearing on **12.01.2026**.

To be taken up **02:00 p.m.**

(Sanjiv Kumar,J.) (J.J. Munir,J.)

December 15, 2025
Deepak