



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2328 of 2003

Tilak Dhari Maurya

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	A.P. Mishra, Adarsh Shukla, Mohd Akhtar, Sufiya Bano
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 46

HON'BLE SIDDHARTH, J.
HON'BLE JAI KRISHNA UPADHYAY, J.

As prayed, list this case on 04.2.2026 peremptorily.

(Jai Krishna Upadhyay,J.) (Siddharth,J.)

January 22, 2026
Ruchi Agrahari